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Admissions to Master level studies, field of Technology and Engineering
Number of applications and accepted students in 2018

The numbers include applications with first and second priority

Study options 1. study
option

Advanced Energy Solutions - Industrial Energy 11
Processes and Sustainability
Advanced Energy Solutions - Sustainable Energy 23
Conversion Processes
Advanced Energy Solutions - Sustainable Energy in 29
Buildings and Built Environment
Advanced Energy Solutions - Sustainable Energy 24
Systems and Markets
Architecture 142
Automation and Electrical Engineering 123
Building Technology 68
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - 3
Biomass Refining
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - 22
Biotechnology
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - 33
Chemical and Process Engineering
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - 11
Chemistry
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - 9
Fibre and Polymer Engineering
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - 14
Functional Materials
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - 2
Sustainable Metals Processing
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences 13
- Acoustics and Audio Technology
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences 45
- Communications Engineering
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences 72
- Computer Science
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences 21
- Game Design and Production
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences 29
- Human-Computer Interaction
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences 151

- Machine Learning, Data Science and Artificial
Intelligence

Applications
2. study

option
15
12
20
22

41
19

17

70

21

46

Total

26

35

49

46

151

164

87

28

46

18

16

25

18

62

142

30

50

197

Accepted

13
20
10
20
83
30

12

18

11

10

32

38

47



A? Aalto University
[ |

Computer, Communication and Information Sciences
- Security and Cloud Computing

Computer, Communication and Information Sciences
- Software and Service Engineering

Creative Sustainability - M.Sc. Degree in Architecture
Creative Sustainability - M.Sc. Degree in Technology
Electronics and Nanotechnology

Engineering Physics

Geoengineering

Geoinformatics

Industrial Engineering and Management

Information Networks

International Design Business Management - M.Sc.
In Technology (School of Chemical Engineering)
International Design Business Management - M.Sc.
In Technology (School of Electrical Engineering)
International Design Business Management - M.Sc.
In Technology (School of Engineering)

International Design Business Management - M.Sc.
in Technology (School of Science)

Landscape Architecture (in Finnish)

Life Science Technologies

Mathematics and Operations Research

Mechanical Engineering

Real Estate Economics

Spatial Planning and Transportation Engineering
Urban Studies and Planning in Architecture

Urban Studies and Planning in Landscape
Architecture

Urban Studies and Planning in Real Estate Economics
Water and Environmental Engineering

Total number of applications
Total number of applicants
Accepted

19

37

15
16
27
12
21
19
102
12

10

13

15
42
19
120
63
44

66

2199
1545
683

23

26

21

11

28

15

28

12

15

12
16

22

42

63

36
27
55
19
36
27
130
19

21

19

19

54

25
135
70

56

22

17
88

16

18

20
18
18

13

56
25
20
12

20



