

Admissions to Master level studies, field of Technology and Engineering

Number of applications and accepted students in 2018

The numbers include applications with first and second priority

Study options	Applications			Accepted
	1. study option	2. study option	Total	
Advanced Energy Solutions - Industrial Energy Processes and Sustainability	11	15	26	9
Advanced Energy Solutions - Sustainable Energy Conversion Processes	23	12	35	13
Advanced Energy Solutions - Sustainable Energy in Buildings and Built Environment	29	20	49	20
Advanced Energy Solutions - Sustainable Energy Systems and Markets	24	22	46	10
Architecture	142	9	151	20
Automation and Electrical Engineering	123	41	164	83
Building Technology	68	19	87	30
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - Biomass Refining	3	2	5	0
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - Biotechnology	22	6	28	12
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - Chemical and Process Engineering	33	13	46	18
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - Chemistry	11	7	18	7
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - Fibre and Polymer Engineering	9	7	16	7
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - Functional Materials	14	11	25	11
Chemical, Biochemical and Materials Engineering - Sustainable Metals Processing	2	1	3	2
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences - Acoustics and Audio Technology	13	5	18	10
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences - Communications Engineering	45	17	62	32
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences - Computer Science	72	70	142	38
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences - Game Design and Production	21	9	30	3
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences - Human-Computer Interaction	29	21	50	9
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences - Machine Learning, Data Science and Artificial Intelligence	151	46	197	47

Computer, Communication and Information Sciences	19	23	42	7
- Security and Cloud Computing				
Computer, Communication and Information Sciences	37	26	63	16
- Software and Service Engineering				
Creative Sustainability - M.Sc. Degree in Architecture	15	21	36	5
Creative Sustainability - M.Sc. Degree in Technology	16	11	27	9
Electronics and Nanotechnology	27	28	55	18
Engineering Physics	12	7	19	4
Geoengineering	21	15	36	20
Geoinformatics	19	8	27	18
Industrial Engineering and Management	102	28	130	18
Information Networks	12	7	19	4
International Design Business Management - M.Sc. In Technology (School of Chemical Engineering)	3	3	6	4
International Design Business Management - M.Sc. In Technology (School of Electrical Engineering)	6	3	9	4
International Design Business Management - M.Sc. In Technology (School of Engineering)	10	11	21	3
International Design Business Management - M.Sc. in Technology (School of Science)	13	6	19	4
Landscape Architecture (in Finnish)	15	4	19	6
Life Science Technologies	42	12	54	13
Mathematics and Operations Research	19	6	25	7
Mechanical Engineering	120	15	135	56
Real Estate Economics	63	7	70	25
Spatial Planning and Transportation Engineering	44	12	56	20
Urban Studies and Planning in Architecture	6	16	22	12
Urban Studies and Planning in Landscape Architecture	4	2	6	2
Urban Studies and Planning in Real Estate Economics	9	8	17	7
Water and Environmental Engineering	66	22	88	20
Total number of applications	2199			
Total number of applicants	1545			
Accepted	683			